

ØŠÖÖ
GEG ÁRMSÁH
SÖ ÖÄUWÞVÝ
ÙÚÒÜŲÛÄUWÜVAÖŠÖUS

ÔÊ ÒÀKÉ ÈÈÈÌÌÈ ÀÒÈ

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,)
)
 Plaintiff,)
)
 v.) No. 25-1-01687-7 SEA
)
)
 AUGUSTINO PALEPALE, JR,) INFORMATION
)
)
 Defendant.)
)

I, Leesa Manion, Prosecuting Attorney for King County in the name and by the authority of the State of Washington, do accuse AUGUSTINO PALEPALE, JR of the following crime[s]: **Murder In The Second Degree, Assault In The First Degree**, committed as follows:

Count 1 Murder In The Second Degree

That the defendant AUGUSTINO PALEPALE JR in King County, Washington, on or about July 20, 2025, while committing and attempting to commit the crime of Assault in the Second Degree, and in the course of and in furtherance of said crime and in the immediate flight therefrom, and with intent to cause the death of another person, did cause the death of James Edward Sears, a human being, who was not a participant in said crime, and who died on or about July 20, 2025;

Assault in the Second Degree as used in the above charge means to intentionally assault another recklessly causing substantial bodily harm.

Contrary to RCW 9A.32.050(1)(b), RCW 9A.36.021(1)(a), and against the peace and dignity of the State of Washington.

And further do allege the defendant, AUGUSTINO PALEPALE Jr at said time of being armed with a .40 Cal. Glock, a firearm as defined in RCW 9.41.010, under the authority of RCW 9.94A.533(3).


Count 2 Assault In The First Degree

That the defendant AUGUSTINO PALEPALE JR in King County, Washington, on or about July 20, 2025, with intent to inflict great bodily harm, did assault another and inflict great bodily harm upon Jaymaht Sears;

Contrary to RCW 9A.36.011(1)(d), and against the peace and dignity of the State of Washington.

And further do allege the defendant, AUGUSTINO PALEPALE Jr at said time of being armed with a .40 Cal. Glock, a firearm as defined in RCW 9.41.010, under the authority of RCW 9.94A.533(3).

LEESA MANION (she/her)
Prosecuting Attorney

By: 
Christopher Anderson, WSBA #35206
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

CAUSE NO. 25-1-01687-7 SEA

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY CASE SUMMARY AND REQUEST FOR BAIL AND/OR
CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

The State incorporates by reference the Certification for Determination of Probable Cause prepared by Detective Brittany Burtner of the King County Sheriff's Office for case number C25021871.

Just before midnight on July 20th The defendant's brother was involved in minor accident, where he passed out at the wheel and struck a parked car. The defendant was following behind him in another car as several people including the owner of the car Jaymaht Sears and his father James Sear's came out the bar from across the street to investigate. Jaymaht reached passed the passed out driver at took the key fob. The defendant parked his car and went over to his brother's car. His brother got into the back seat and he got into the driver's seat. Witnesses indicated that the defendant was saying "*Hey, we got to go, wake up, get up,*". But Jaymaht had taken the key fob. For several minutes multiple people walked around the car, took photos and Jaymaht called 911. At some point Jaymaht thought the defendant was going to leave and came up to the car and said "*someone has to pay for this.*" The defendant said "*I ain't got nothing for you*" and at some point demanded the keys. He said "*Give me the keys or I'm going to pop you.*" The defendant racked the slide of the gun and James Sears said "you ain't going to shoot my son." Jarryl Sears (also James Sears son) was also present and thought the person with the gun was in the back and opened the driver's door and kicked into the back seat. That's when James Sears tried to grab the gun and Jaymaht grabbed onto the defendant. The video from a business across

1
2 the street shows a struggle at the driver's side window of the vehicle and then Jaymaht pulls back
3 from the car, and a shot goes off. James Sears collapses and everyone else runs in different
4 directions. Jayovanni Sears, also James Sears' son was on the phone with 911 when the shots
5 were fired. Jaymaht had originally called 911 but handed off the phone to his brother when he
6 thought the defendant was trying to leave the scene. You hear a single shot on the 911 and from
7 the video you see everyone running away. There is a 6 second delay where the defendant climbs
8 out the passenger side of the vehicle and starts firing at Jaymaht who is running toward the bar.
9 He fires (see image below) on the left is Jaymaht running away and the white arrow is pointing at
10 the muzzle flash from the defendant's second shot. He will advance across the street fires 7 shots
11 pauses again and fires another 4 times.





The image above shows how far the defendant advanced firing into the group fleeing.

The defendant is a likely failure to appear and likely to commit a future violent offense. We would request that his bail be set at \$2,000,000.00.

Signed and dated by me this 23rd day of July, 2025.

Christopher Anderson, WSBA #35206
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

CAUSE NO.

CERTIFICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE

That **Brittany Burtner** is a Detective with the King County Sheriff's Office and has reviewed the investigation conducted in the King County Sheriff's case number **C25021871**.

There is probable cause to believe that **Augustino Palepale Jr, DOB:01/19/2002** committed the crimes of **Murder in the Second Degree (RCW 9A.32.050)**; **and Assault in the First Degree (RCW:9A.36.011)**.

This belief is predicated on the following facts and circumstances:

The following occurred in King County and the state of Washington.

On 07/20/2025 at approximately 0039 hours, King County Sheriff's Office Deputies were dispatched to the location of 9808 16th Ave SW, White Center (Whateke Sports Bar) for a report of a vehicle accident. While the reporting party was on the phone with 911 dispatch, gun shots are heard in the background with the reporting party stating, "dude is shooting." 911 Dispatch updated the responding Deputies and informed them the person with the gun was in a blue vehicle and was possibly driving southbound.

At approximately 0041 hours, Deputy Shanks arrived on scene, and he reported that numerous individuals were yelling and pointing at a 2015 Honda Accord, bearing WA license plate ASR6787, and saying the shooter was sitting in the driver's side seat of that vehicle. Deputy Shanks stated he took the position of cover behind a car while he waited for backup and began issuing commands to the driver of the Honda Accord. Deputy Parham arrived on scene and they both began to approach the vehicle while still issuing commands to the driver. At that time, the driver placed his hands out the driver's side window and was placed into custody without incident. Per Deputy Shanks body worn camera, the driver who was later identified as **Augustino Palepale JR, DOB: 01/19/2002**, stated multiple times, "the gun is under the seat" as the Deputies were approaching the vehicle. Augustino was then placed in the back of a patrol vehicle and was later transported to the Burien Police Department.

Deputy Shanks reported that other witnesses on scene began pointing to another male subject that was standing in the street and stated this male was also armed and was associated with Augustino. That male was contacted, who was later identified as **Tevita T. Heleta, DOB: 12/19/1995**, and placed into custody and was found to have no firearm on him. Deputies discovered that Tevita was the driver of the black 2023 Chevrolet Malibu, bearing WA license CGX1318, which had struck the parked gray Audi S4 sedan, bearing WA license CPL7827. Deputies reported that Tevita was extremely intoxicated and was placed under arrest for driving under the influence. Tevita was transported to the Burien Police Department for further testing.

*Certification for Determination
of Probable Cause*

*Prosecuting Attorney
W 554 King County Courthouse
Seattle, Washington 98104-2312
(206) 296-9000*

Deputies on scene were alerted by the crowds that a male was suffering from a gunshot wound and was lying near the two vehicles that had originally been involved in the accident. Deputies located the male, who was identified as **James E. Sears, DOB: 08/15/1972**, who was semi-conscious and breathing. Deputies observed a gunshot wound to the lower chest area and a possible exit wound on his back. At that time, Deputies began providing AID to James until fire and medical arrived on scene and took over life-saving measures.

While fire and medical were attending to James, Deputy DeMuse reported he was flagged down by an individual. This individual advised there was another male victim inside the bar. Deputies located the male, who was later identified as **Jaymaht N.D. Sears, DOB: 11/08/1998**, and observed he was suffering from multiple gunshot wounds. Deputy DeMuse reported he observed a gunshot wound on Jaymaht's back in the left shoulder area, a gunshot wound to his lower back, and a third wound to his neck area. Deputies provided AID to Jaymaht until fire and medical were able to take over and provide life-saving measures.

Jaymaht and James were both transported to Harborview Medical Center where Jaymaht was listed as critical but stable. Later, Sgt. Liu contacted Det. Cougan who was at Harborview Medical Center to interview the victims and the witnesses who were family members of the two victims. Det. Cougan informed Sgt. Liu that James succumbed to his injuries at Harborview Medical Center and was now deceased.

At approximately 0241 hours, I arrived on scene and was briefed by Deputy Shanks about the shooting. I walked the crime scene and observed the blue Honda Accord facing northbound on 16th Ave SW inside the fog line that separates the main road with the diagonal parking spaces, and the engine was still running. I looked through the windows of the vehicle from the outside and noticed a black Glock firearm that was partially under the driver's seat in plain view.

I walked over to the Malibu that was facing southbound on 16th Ave SW inside the fog line that separates the main road with the diagonal parking spaces. The right front of the Malibu was still in contact with the left front of a gray Audi S4. The Audi was parked in a parking space, backed in, and it was unoccupied. The Malibu's driver's side door and the right rear passenger door was open. I observed a fired shell casing that was lying on the driver's side front seat. The Malibu and Honda Accord were later sealed with evidence tabs, and both were towed to the secure AFIS garage located at 900 Oakesdale Ave SW, Renton, pending a search warrant.

I was informed by Deputy Shanks that he had a female that was detained, and she was sitting inside a patrol vehicle. Deputy Shanks also informed me that the female was extremely intoxicated, and she was one of the passengers from the Malibu. I contacted the female who was awake, and she verbally identified herself as Tai L. Patu, DOB: 07/15/1998. It was later confirmed her true identity is **Fa' Afetai L. Salanoa-Patu, DOB: 07/16/1998**. I read Fa' Afetai her rights from my department issued card and she stated she understood and would like to talk to me. Before I could ask a question, Fa' Afetai said she had no idea what was going on because she was really drunk and she had been passed out in the Malibu the whole time. Fa' Afetai said she was woken

1 up by Deputies and they placed in her handcuffs. I asked Fa' Afetai to
2 tell me what she does remember. She stated she had come to the Whateke
3 sports bar to meet up with her brothers, who she identified as Tevita
4 and "A.J." Fa' Afetai confirmed that "A.J" is Augustino and he goes by
5 "A.J." Fa' Afetai said she drove her blue Honda Accord to Whateke and
6 then hung out with her brothers inside the bar. She said she was too
7 drunk to drive home, so Augustino drove her Honda Accord, and she got
8 into the back seat of the Malibu that Tevita was driving. Fa' Afetai
9 said she passed out in the back seat and then woke up to Deputies
10 screaming at her to get out of the vehicle. Fa' Afetai was released
11 from the scene and a Deputy drove her to her mother's house.

12 At approximately 0501 hours, we interviewed Tevita. He stated he
13 remembers that he and his cousin Tai (Fa' Afetai), and brother A.J
14 (Augustino) were buying drinks and food at a Safeway after they spent
15 most of the day on a boat celebrating Tai's birthday. Tevita said he
16 didn't remember if he was driving his Malibu, which was a rental car,
17 or if A.J as driving. Tevita ended up changing that story and said he
18 was pretty sure that A.J was driving the Malibu, Tai was in the
19 backseat, and he was in the right front passenger seat. I asked Tevita
20 about the blue Honda Accord and he was not sure who was in that car.
21 He was asked if he remembers gunshots being fired and he said he
22 thought he heard some loud bangs, but then he became unsure and said
23 he didn't remember gunshots. Tevita was adamant that all he remembered
24 was being passed out inside the Malibu in the front passenger seat and
25 then being woken up by Deputies and being placed in handcuffs.

1 I later reviewed Deputy Shanks' body worn camera when Deputy
2 Shanks first arrived on scene and was giving commands to Augustino;
3 Tevita was next to Deputy Shanks. Tevita was yelling "They're shooting
4 at us." Then there is a person in the background who states, "Nah,
5 y'all was shooting," to which Tevita responds, "No. What the fuck, we
6 don't have a gun."

7 After the interview was completed with Tevita, Augustino was
8 brought into the interview room. I asked Augustino to talk to me about
9 the events that occurred tonight. Augustino spoke about everyone being
10 "drunk," so they ended up leaving the boat party and he drove the
11 Honda Accord and Tevita drove the Malibu with Tai in the backseat, and
12 they all went to Alki beach and hung out. After the beach they went to
13 a rooftop taco shop in Seattle and after they left the taco shop,
14 Augustino said they were just trying to get home. Augustino stated he
15 was driving the Honda Accord and was following Tevita who was driving
16 the Malibu. Augustino stated he remembers Tevita stopping on the side
17 of the road by a bunch of bars, so he pulled in behind Tevita's car.
18 Augustino said he looked down at his phone and the next thing he knows
19 is that Tevita had crashed the Malibu into another car that was
20 parked. Augustino said there was a black male who was a "big guy"
21 wearing a white shirt saying, "He just hit my fuckin car, wake him up,
22 wake him up, he hit my fucking car." Augustino said that the male who
23 was yelling had opened the driver's side door of the Malibu and took
24 the car keys. Augustino confirmed that Tevita was passed out in the
25 driver's seat, and he was trying to wake Tevita up. Augustino said he
offered to give the male his information but that the male said, "Fuck

1 that, I already called the police." Augustino stated that more people
2 had started coming over to the cars and a security guard had arrived.
3 He said the security guard seemed to be trying to de-escalate the
4 situation. Augustino stated that Tai and Tevita were both passed out
5 and that he made Tevita get into the back seat of the Malibu, while he
6 sat down in the driver's seat. Augustino stated the black male in the
7 white shirt yelled at him, "I'm gonna beat your ass." Augustino said
8 at that time another black male with a blue collared shirt arrived and
9 reached into the driver's side door and "tried to grab me." Augustino
10 added that the male in the blue-collar shirt started "swinging" at
11 him. Augustino was asked if this male punched him, but Augustino said,
12 "I would say he did, but it just happened so fast," and they were
13 trying to "yank" him out of the car. At that time, Augustino said he
14 leaned over to the passenger side and that his gun was in the center
15 console and he grabbed his gun. Augustino said that was when he
16 "started laying off the gunshots." Augustino told us that he exited
17 out of the front passenger side door and "that's when I pulled out the
18 gun and I started laying on it" and that he was "only shooting at the
19 people that literally grabbed me." Augustino added that when he was
20 being grabbed at, he was in fear of his life and added that the male
21 in the blue-collar shirt said, "I'll blow you guys down."

22 Augustino was asked if the gun he was using was his and he said
23 that it was his gun and that it was registered to him, but he did not
24 have a valid CPL. Augustino told us that he was trying to get away,
25 but he also didn't want to leave his cousins, so he just waited there
and then the police showed up.

I was notified that **Gabriel Y.M. Keymolen, DOB:08/25/1993**, had
returned to the crime scene and wanted to speak with the detectives.
Det. Cougan and Det. P. Thompson completed an interview with him.
Gabriel is the security guard who was on the scene during the incident
and that James was his father and Jaymaht and the other men on scene
were his brothers. Gabriel agreed to have his statement recorded.

Gabriel stated he was recently hired by Whateke as armed
security, and he wears a vest with "security" written on it and
carries a firearm. Gabriel said he was working on 07/19/2025 while his
father James, and his brothers went to a Mariner's game before coming
to the bar. Gabriel stated they overheard that there had been a car
collision outside of the bar on 16th Ave SW. Jaymaht went out to
investigate and discovered that a driver in a black Chevy Malibu had
struck his parked Audi sedan.

Jaymaht confronted the driver of the Malibu, whom Gabriel
described as being slumped over in the driver's seat and not
responding to them. Gabriel believed the driver to be drunk, and he
said that Jaymaht was trying to talk to him and get him to exchange
information. Gabriel said that Jaymaht was upset and yelling, "Man you
hit my car, why'd you hit my car, how do you hit a parked car?" He
said about that time a person walked up to them from across the
street, and this person was driving a blue Honda sedan. This person,
whom Gabriel described as the shooter, tried to wake up the person in
the Malibu, telling them "Hey, we got to go, wake up, get up," to
which Gabriel said Jaymaht replied, "You guys ain't going nowhere, you

1 just hit my car." Gabriel said he was trying to keep Jaymaht calm
2 while this was going on. At about that time the driver, who had
3 apparently been unconscious got out of the car and climbed into the
4 backseat and Jaymaht went inside of the Malibu and removed the keys to
5 prevent them from leaving the scene.

6 Gabriel said Jaymaht was on the phone with 911 while this was
7 going on and Gabriel said the shooter was reaching into his waistband
8 and saying, "Back the fuck up before I pop you." Gabriel said he could
9 see what looked like the grip of a firearm in the shooter's
10 waistband. The shooter then got into the driver's seat of the Malibu
11 and placed the gun on his lap, again saying that he would "pop
12 you." Gabriel said Jaymaht did hit, or he punched the shooter at
13 about this time. Gabriel described the shooter as exiting the driver
14 door of the Malibu and shooting at his brother Jaymaht as he ran
15 across the street.

16 At about that time the police arrived on scene and Gabriel said
17 the shooter had originally tried to leave the scene after the shooting
18 because he ran back to the Malibu and was yelling to the guy in the
19 backseat of the Malibu, "we gotta get the fuck outta here, we gotta
20 go." Gabriel said the shooter seemed adamant on leaving the scene.

21 At approximately 1050 hours, I spoke with the manager of Taboo
22 Adult Superstore, located at 9813 16th Ave SW, Seattle. The manager
23 allowed me to review the CCTV footage, which I confirmed the time
24 stamp was incorrect and that the CCTV footage was 1 hour behind the
25 actual real time.

At 0013 hours (2313 hours on 07/19/2025 on the CCTV), the Malibu
appears in the footage along with the Honda Accord and both vehicles
park in the designated area, however, the Honda Accord is slightly
blocking the roadway. The video shows the Malibu with its brake lights
on, and the Honda Accord appears to have its right turn signal on or
its hazards. At approximately 0032 hours (2332 hours on 07/19/2025 on
the CCTV), the brake lights go off of the Malibu and rolls forward
striking the gray Audi that is unoccupied. At approximately 0035 hours
(2335 hours on 07/19/2025 on CCTV) Augustino is woken up by an unknown
male while Augustino was sitting in the driver's seat of the Honda
Accord. Augustino drives the Honda Accord forward and blocks the
roadway and gets out of the vehicle. Augustino approaches the Malibu
as the driver's side door is open and appears to be talking to
someone. The black male in the white t-shirt, which is confirmed to be
Jaymaht, and others are seen around the Malibu and appear to be
talking to Augustino and the occupants of the Malibu.

A few minutes later, Augustino walks back to the Honda Accord and
parks it across the street away from the Malibu. Augustino exits the
vehicle and walks back the Malibu and sits in the driver's seat. About
a minute later, Jaymaht and the black male in the blue shirt who is
confirmed to be James, are reaching in the driver's seat and then all
of a sudden, the video shows James falling to the ground and Jaymaht
and others are running away from the Malibu. Augustino is seen exiting
the front passenger side door and starts firing the gun towards
Jaymaht who is running to the entrance of Whateke sports bar.

Augustino enters into the middle of the road and continues to fire his

1 gun at the bar. Once Augustino stops firing his gun, he runs towards a
2 car parked across the street from Whateke bar but then turns around
3 and runs to Honda Accord and gets into the driver's side seat. He
4 reverses the car, makes a U-turn and stops next the Malibu for a few
5 seconds. Augustino then drives northbound but instantly pulls over to
6 the right side as Deputy Shanks pulls into the scene. Augustino was
7 seen putting both hands out the window and was taken into custody.

8 On 07/21/2025 at approximately 0930 hours, I attended the autopsy
9 of James Sears, which is under KCMEC case number of 25-2154. Dr.
10 Williams conducted the autopsy and stated that James was struck by one
11 bullet which entered the right side below his chest. The bullet
12 traveled through the left striking the aortae and then exiting the
13 left lower back area.

14 At approximately 1232 hours, Det. McGrath and I met with **Jarryl**
15 **A. D. Sears, DOB:09/27/1998**, at Swedish Hospital Cancer Institute in
16 Seattle. Jarryl agreed to have the interview recorded. Jarryl stated
17 he was not able to attend the Mariner's game with his brothers and dad
18 (James), so he met up with them at Whateke after the game. Jarryl said
19 when he arrived at the bar, he heard arguing and described his dad and
20 brother (Jaymaht) as being kind of "hot," but a guy had just hit
21 Jaymaht's car. Jarryl said that Jaymaht kept telling the person that
22 he had to pay for the damage but the guy in the car said, "I ain't got
23 shit for you." Jarryl stated that the person in the car (shooter) was
24 saying "give me the keys or I'm a pop you, I'm a pop you," and that's
25 when James approached the driver's side door of the Malibu. Jarryl
said that James responded with, "Who said they got a gun? You saying
you got a gun man? You ain't gonna air nothing out man," "You ain't
gonna shoot my son." Jarryl said at this time he was standing next to
the left rear passenger side door when he heard a "rack" of a gun
slide. Jarryl thought it was coming from the guy sitting in the back
seat, so he opened the left rear door and kicked the guy in the back
seat and started looking for a gun. Jarryl said at this time, his
brother Jaymaht was "swinging on the dude (shooter)," and his dad was
"trying to grab the gun from him" and saying, "hell naw."

Jarryl said he heard a "bang" and knew it was a gunshot and ran
away from the car. He said he heard six or seven more shots and then
described the police arriving on scene. Jarryl said he went looking
for his dad and found him laying between Jaymaht's car and another car
and started providing AID to his dad.

After this interview was completed, Det. McGrath met with
Jayovonni E. Sears, DOB:05/26/1990, at L.A Law located at 22030 7th Ave
S, STE 103, Des Moines, WA. Jayovonni was with Attorney Lawand
Anderson and they both agreed to have the conversation audio recorded.
Jayovonni said that he and his brothers and his dad (James) all
attended a Mariner's game earlier that night and then they all went to
Whateke to visit with Gabriel who works there. Jayovonni said that
some girl alerted them that there was a car crash outside, so Gabriel
went outside to investigate. Jayovonni said that he looked outside and
saw Jaymaht and Gabriel talking to the driver and that the driver was
passed out. Jayovonni said that Jaymaht was the first person to call
911, but that he was so upset that Jayovonni took over the 911 call.

*Certification for Determination
of Probable Cause*

*Prosecuting Attorney
W 554 King County Courthouse
Seattle, Washington 98104-2312
(206) 296-9000*

1 Jayovonni said that he heard the first "pop", and he ducked and then
2 took off running. Jayovonni said he then heard more shots, so he ran
3 further away. Jayovonni said following the shooting, he saw the
4 shooter get into a blue car and that he tried to go south, but that
5 the police were arriving, so he did a U-turn.

6 Based on all of the foregoing information, where Augustino
7 admitted to firing the gun multiple times, admitted firing the gun
8 only at the people who grabbed him, video footage that captures
9 Augustino firing the gun in the direction of Jaymaht which caused
10 substantially bodily harm to him as he was running away, recklessly
11 firing at a building that was occupied by numerous customers, and also
12 recovering the gun that killed James Sears from the exact location
13 that Augustino said he left the gun, I believe there is probable cause
14 that Augustino Palepale Jr committed the crimes of Murder in the
15 Second Degree (RCW 9A.32.050); and Assault in the First Degree
16 (RCW:9A.36.011).

17 ***This document was submitted to the Prosecutor through the Prosecutor***
18 ***by Karpel External View Portal system under GR 30 and LGR 30.***

19 Under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, I certify
20 that the foregoing is true and correct.

21 Signed and dated by me this 23rd day of July, 2025, at Graham, Washington.

22
23
24
25
Brittany Burtner

Detective Brittany Burtner #101511
King County Sheriff's Office

| | | | | |
|---|--------------------------|-------------|------------|------------------|
| AGENCY: King County Sheriff's Office | CASE NUMBER C25021871 | FILE NUMBER | PCN NUMBER | SUPERFORM |
|---|--------------------------|-------------|------------|------------------|

| | | |
|--|---|-------------|
| ARREST INFORMATION | | |
| DATE & TIME OF VIOLATION 7/20/2025 9:49:00 AM | CRIMINAL TRAFFIC CITATION ATTACHED? <input type="checkbox"/> YES <input type="checkbox"/> NO | ACCOMPLICES |
| DATE OF ARREST/TIME 7/20/2025 12:44:00 AM | ARREST LOCATION 9808 16TH AVE SW SEATTLE, WA 98106 | |

| | | | |
|---|--|------------------|---|
| SUSPECT INFORMATION | | | |
| NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE/JR, SR, 1st, 2nd) PALEPALE, AUGUSTINO JR | | DOB 1/19/2002 | ALIAS, NICKNAMES AUGUSTINO PALEPALE JR, AUGUSTINO PALEPALE |
| ARMED/DANGEROUS <input type="checkbox"/> YES <input type="checkbox"/> NO | IDENTITY IN DOUBT? <input type="checkbox"/> YES <input type="checkbox"/> NO | CITIZENSHIP | |

| | | | | | | | |
|------------------|----------------|---------------|-----------|-----------|------------|-------------|------------------------------------|
| PHYSICAL DETAILS | | | | | | | |
| SEX M | HEIGHT 6'00 | WEIGHT 150 | SKIN TONE | RACE W | EYE BLK | HAIR BLK | SCARS, MARKS, TATTOOS, DEFORMITIES |

| | | | | | | | |
|------------------------|------------|--------|-------|------------|-------------------|-------|-----|
| IDENTIFICATION DETAILS | | | | | | | |
| UCN | PRIOR BA # | AFIS # | FBI # | STATE ID # | DRIVERS LICENSE # | STATE | SSN |

| | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|---|--|------------|--|
| RESIDENCE | | | | EMPLOYMENT / SCHOOL | | | |
| LAST KNOWN ADDRESS 10405 SE 224TH ST, APT #11 KENT, WA 98031 | | | | EMPLOYER, SCHOOL (ADDRESS, SHOP/UNION NUMBER) | | | |
| RESIDENCE PHONE (253) 413-6667 | | | | BUSINESS PHONE | | OCCUPATION | |

| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|---------|-------|
| EMERGENCY CONTACT | | | | |
| PERSON TO BE CONTACTED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY | | RELATIONSHIP | ADDRESS | PHONE |

| | | | | |
|--|--|------------|-----------------|------------|
| CHARGE INFORMATION | | | | |
| OFFENSE <input type="checkbox"/> DV <input type="checkbox"/> FUGITIVE Murder In The Second Degree | | RCW / ORD# | COURT / CAUSE # | CITATION # |
| OFFENSE <input type="checkbox"/> DV <input type="checkbox"/> FUGITIVE | | RCW / ORD# | COURT / CAUSE # | CITATION # |

| | | | | |
|---------------------------|----------------|----------------|--|--------------|
| WARRANT / OTHER | | | | |
| WARRANT DATE | WARRANT NUMBER | OFFENSE | AMOUNT OF BAIL \$2,000,000.00 | WARRANT TYPE |
| ORIGINATING POLICY AGENCY | | ISSUING AGENCY | WARRANT RELEASED TO: (SERIAL # / UNIT / DATE / TIME) | |

| | | |
|---|--|--|
| PROPERTY INFORMATION | | |
| LIST VALUABLE ITEMS OR PROPERTY LEFT FOR ARRESTEE AT JAIL | | |
| LIST VALUABLE ITEMS OR PROPERTY ENTERED INTO EVIDENCE (SIMPLE DESCRIPTION, IDENTIFYING MARKS, SERIAL #) | | |
| LIST ITEMS ENTERED INTO SAFEKEEPING | | |
| TOTAL CASH OF ARRESTEE \$0.00 | WAS CASH TAKEN INTO EVIDENCE? <input type="checkbox"/> YES <input type="checkbox"/> NO AMOUNT: \$0.00 | SIGNATURE OF JAIL STAFF RECEIVING ITEMS / SERIAL # |

| | | |
|--|---------------------------------|---|
| OFFICER INFORMATION | | |
| ARRESTING OFFICER / SERIAL # Burtner, Brittany 101511 | TRANSPORTING OFFICER / SERIAL # | SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE / SERIAL # |
| SUPERFORM COMPLETED BY (SIGNATURE/SERIAL #) | | CONTACT PERSON FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (NAME / SERIAL # / PHONE) |

| | | |
|--|------------------------------|---------------|
| COURT FILE | | |
| SUPERIOR COURT FILING INFO <input type="checkbox"/> IN CUSTODY <input type="checkbox"/> AT LARGE <input type="checkbox"/> OUT ON BOND | COURT CAUSE (STAMP OR WRITE) | |
| COURT/DIST. CT.NO. | DIST. CT. BONDS\$ | SUP. CT. DATE |

| | | | | | |
|------------------------------|--------------|---|---|---|--|
| EXTRADITE | | | | | |
| PERSON APPROVING EXTRADITION | | SEAKING-LOCAL ONLY WACIC-STATE WIDE <input type="checkbox"/> | NCIC-WILL EXTRADITE FROM ID & OR ONLY <input type="checkbox"/> | NCIC-WILL EXTRADITE FROM OR, ID, MT, WY, CA, NV, UT, CO, AZ, NM, HI, AK <input type="checkbox"/> | NCIC-WILL EXTRADITE FROM ALL 50 STATES <input type="checkbox"/> |
| E N T R Y | UCN 11990219 | DOE | | C L E A R A N C E | |
| | WAC | TOE | | DOC | |
| | NCIC | OP | | TOC | |